No. HPU/Law/2025/

Himachal Pradesh University

(NAAC Accredited ‘A’ Grade University)

Faculty of Law

Dated; —=-=f==r=feee—mx-

Fee Structure of LL.B (Girls) for 1* year (1" & 2"') Semesters 2025-2026

L.) On Admission:-

1
2
3
4
5
6

I1.) Annual Charges:-

9

10.
3

. Admission fee
. Library Security (Refundable)
. Practical fee

University Development Fee for paid seat

. University Development fee from subsidized seats

. University Development fee from IRDP/BPL students

(Against Non-subsidize/Subsidized seats)

Continuation Fee
Sports Fee

Medical

Fee

Holiday Home Fee
Students’ Aid Fund
Youth Welfare Fee
Identity Card Fee

Magazine Fee

Cultural Activity Fund

Common Room Charges

Rovers and Rangers Unit Charges

Rs.
Rs.
Es.
Es.
Rs.

Rs.

100.00
600.00
600.00
500.00
250.00

100.00

Rs.
Rs.

100.00
100.00
50.00
20.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
20,00
50.00

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs.
Rs.

ITI.) Monthly Charges (Chargeable for 12 months in a vear):-

Lo

Tuition Fee for Non-Subsidized Seat (Rs. 100/~ P. M)
Tuition Fee for Subsidized Seat

Dilapidation Fee (Rs. 10/- P.M.)

Amalgamated Fund (Rs. 100/~ P.M.)

Population Education Club Fee (Rs.10/ P.M.)

Total fees:-

Rs. 3,580/- (Subsidized Girls Seats)
Rs. 3,430/- (IRDP/BPL Girls Students)

Rs. 5,030/- (Non-Subsidized Girls Seats)
Hs. 50.000/- SFS (+)

Rs. 55,030.0

Rs. 1200.00
Ra. L0
Rs. 120.00
Rs. 1200.00
Rs. 120.00
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