Himachal Pradesh University (NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade University) Faculty of Law



No. HPU/Law/2025/

Dated: ---/----

Fee Structure of LL.B (Girls) for 1st year (1st & 2nd) Semesters 2025-2026

I.) On Admission:-

1.	Admission fee	Rs.	100.00
2.	Library Security (Refundable)	Rs.	600.00
3.	Practical fee	Rs.	600.00
4.	University Development Fee for paid seat	Rs.	500.00
5.	University Development fee from subsidized seats	Rs.	250.00
6.	University Development fee from IRDP/BPL students (Against Non-subsidize/Subsidized seats)	Rs.	100.00

II.) Annual Charges:-

1.	Continuation Fee	Rs. 1	00.00
2.	Sports Fee	Rs. 1	00.00
3.	Medical Fee	Rs.	50.00
4.	Holiday Home Fee	Rs.	20.00
5.	Students' Aid Fund	Rs.	50.00
6.	Youth Welfare Fee	Rs.	50.00
7.	Identity Card Fee	Rs.	50.00
8.	Magazine Fee	Rs.	50.00
9.	Cultural Activity Fund	Rs.	50.00
10.	Common Room Charges	Rs.	20.00
11.	Rovers and Rangers Unit Charges	Rs.	50.00

III.) Monthly Charges (Chargeable for 12 months in a year):-

1.	Tuition Fee for Non-Subsidized Seat (Rs. 100/- P.M.)	Rs. 1200.00
2.	Tuition Fee for Subsidized Seat	Rs. 0.00
3.	Dilapidation Fee (Rs. 10/- P.M.)	Rs. 120.00
4.	Amalgamated Fund (Rs. 100/- P.M.)	Rs. 1200.00
5.	Population Education Club Fee (Rs.10/ P.M.)	Rs. 120.00

Total fees:-

Rs. 3,580/- (Subsidized Girls Seats)
Rs. 3,430/- (IRDP/BPL Girls Students)

Rs. 5,030/- (Non-Subsidized Girls Seats)

Rs. 50,000/- SFS (+)

Rs. 55,030.0----

CHAIRMAN CHAIRMAN

Chairman, Department of Laws, HOP University, Shimla-5.